PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/24/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Vidal	05/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Divi International Co.	
Street Address:	12188 S.W. 128th Street	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33186	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61210860
Application Number:	61339727
Application Number:	12661768
Application Number:	29364945
PCT Number:	US1000455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501346351

Fax Number: (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (305) 858-8000

Email: igomez@malloylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.A.
Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. Third Avenue
Address Line 2: Historic Coral Way
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1.755.09

PATENT
REEL: 025341 FRAME: 0461

00 61210860

ICH \$200,00 6

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennie S. Malloy
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc -Vidal to Divi#page1.tif source=Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc -Vidal to Divi#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025341 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT "NUNC PRO TUNC"

This Agreement, made by Michael Vidal, having an address at 12188 S.W. 128th Street, Miami, Florida 33186, is to confirm and ratify the following Assignment of all right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled a HAIR MEASURING ASSEMBLY and/or an IMPROVED HAIR MEASURING ASSEMBLY AND SINGLE USE CARTRIDGE (hereinafter, "Invention") previously granted unto Divi International Co., having an address at 12188 SW 128th Street, Miami, Florida 33186, on or about March 25, 2008.

WHEREAS, I, Michael Vidal, have made, invented and/or co-invented the Invention for which utility patent applications accurately describing the Invention in detail have been filed as well as a design patent application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (U.S. Serial Nos. 61/210,860, 61/339,727, 12/661,768, and 29/364,945) (hereinafter, "U.S. Patent Applications") and also via the Patent Cooperation Treaty (Serial No. PCT/US10/00455)(hereinafter, "PCT Patent Application");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I confirm that on or about March 25, 2008, I agreed to assign and transfer, and did assign and transfer, unto Divi International Co., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and in and to any and all patent applications, including any divisional(s), continuation(s), or continuation(s)-in-part applications for the Invention, the right to apply for patents in respect of the Invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made, including the right to sue for all past and future damages related thereto;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by Divi International Co., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to Divi International Co., its successors, assigns,

PATENT REEL: 025341 FRAME: 0463 and/or nominees as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) John Cyril Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531; James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. 31,440; Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670; Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. 46,716; Benjamin M. Hanrahan, Reg. No. 60,850; and Jason A. LaCosse, Reg. No. 61,103, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Dated: 5/24/10

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA)	S:
COUNTY OF <u>Dade</u>)	J.
	me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who
- -	t, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his/her own free will and
for the purposes set forth.	
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	\$*************************************
02/22/14	Notary Public State of Florida Kristine Xenes My Commission DD984273 Expires 02/22/2014

PATENT REEL: 025341 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 11/10/2010